To activate this mode, the programming equipment must force VID on address pin A9 and control pin OE, (suggest 
VID = 11.5 V), CE = VIL and A0 = A6 = VIL, A1 = VIH. The sector group addresses (A21, A20, A19, A18, and A17) should 
be set to the sector to be protected. Table 5 defines the sector address for each of the one hundred twenty-eight 
(128) individual sectors, and tables 2 defines the sector group address for each of the thirty-two (32) individual 
group sectors. Programming of the protection circuitry begins on the falling edge of the WE pulse and is 
terminated with the rising edge of the same.